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Départ : 10:15, Fin : 10:45

1 6 BOUDIN Alexis SPS MC Zone Rouge Yamaha Michelin 1:53.392 13 - - 13 52.171 32.727 28.449 1:53.347

2 126 NEGRIER Alexy SPS Team Lh Racing Yamaha Pirelli 1:54.290 4 0.898 0.898 7 52.246 33.112 28.865 1:54.223

3 36 PONCET Diego SPS MC Annemasse Kawasaki Pirelli 1:54.715 10 1.323 0.425 10 52.860 32.885 28.869 1:54.614

4 93 QUINET Adrien SPS MC Trajectoire GP Kawasaki Pirelli 1:54.815 6 1.423 0.100 12 52.818 32.949 28.727 1:54.494

5 42 BEAUPERE Anatole SPS MC Angevin Kawasaki Pirelli 1:55.475 9 2.083 0.660 13 52.584 33.330 29.156 1:55.070

6 67 AMOURET Ludovic SPS Ass Police Sports Prevention Kawasaki Pirelli 1:55.672 12 2.280 0.197 12 53.252 33.481 28.939 1:55.672

7 4 CAILLOL Paul SPS Pôle Mécanique MC Kawasaki Pirelli 1:55.808 7 2.416 0.136 12 53.258 33.419 28.994 1:55.671

8 99 CHAIDRON Loris SPS MC de Lyon et du Rhone Yamaha Pirelli 1:55.952 9 2.560 0.144 11 53.153 33.521 29.084 1:55.758

9 89 CHRETIENNOT Fergus SPS Challenger MC Riding Sensation KTM Pirelli 1:56.218 10 2.826 0.266 13 53.274 33.493 29.299 1:56.066

10 2 DA CUNHA Florent SPS MC de Lyon et du Rhone Kawasaki Pirelli 1:56.320 11 2.928 0.102 13 53.385 33.198 29.394 1:55.977

11 3 BOUDESSEUL Lucie SPS MC Riding Sensation Kawasaki Pirelli 1:56.369 6 2.977 0.049 13 53.475 33.451 29.398 1:56.324

12 64 LINXE Lucas SPS Challenger ASM Armagnac Bigorre Kawasaki Pirelli 1:56.431 11 3.039 0.062 14 53.287 33.663 29.256 1:56.206

13 92 CAZARD Gabin SPS MC Riding Sensation Yamaha Pirelli 1:56.464 9 3.072 0.033 11 53.397 33.427 29.298 1:56.122

14 192 PLAINDOUX Evann SPS MC Riding Sensation Kawasaki Pirelli 1:56.895 11 3.503 0.431 12 53.335 33.389 29.327 1:56.051

15 37 VIEILLARD Line SPS MCE St Pourcinois Yamaha Michelin 1:56.992 13 3.600 0.097 13 53.446 33.762 29.480 1:56.688

16 98 SASSONE Lucas SPS Club Mecasport Yamaha Michelin 1:57.027 8 3.635 0.035 9 53.457 33.576 29.994 1:57.027

17 83 CAMUS Louis SPS RM Creusotin Kawasaki Pirelli 1:57.340 10 3.948 0.313 11 54.137 33.610 29.593 1:57.340

18 13 DAHMANI Enzo SPS Challenger Track Normandy Team Kawasaki Dunlop 1:57.344 11 3.952 0.004 13 53.789 34.004 29.513 1:57.306

19 125 PEDEMONTE Justine SPS Centaure Club de Nice Yamaha Pirelli 1:58.462 5 5.070 1.118 6 54.586 33.975 29.719 1:58.280

20 39 SIBILLE Baptiste SPS Goret Team Motorsport Yamaha Pirelli 1:58.676 13 5.284 0.214 13 54.418 34.164 29.928 1:58.510

21 21 MINISINI Giovanni SPS Challenger piste libre KTM Pirelli 1:58.864 9 5.472 0.188 12 54.429 33.900 29.851 1:58.180

22 8 VAUTIER Gaetan SPS MC Nevers Nievre Kawasaki Pirelli 1:59.282 7 5.890 0.418 11 54.634 33.959 30.095 1:58.688

23 14 BABY Cyprien SPS Challenger MC Annemasse Yamaha Pirelli 1:59.467 9 6.075 0.185 9 54.997 34.689 29.781 1:59.467

24 66 DIEUDONNE Matheo SPS MC Epernay Yamaha Pirelli 1:59.708 7 6.316 0.241 14 55.109 34.428 29.930 1:59.467

25 20 GALAIS Florian SPS Challenger MC Slider Endurance KTM Pirelli 1:59.708 12 6.316 - 12 55.298 34.511 29.899 1:59.708

26 63 CAILLET Benjamin SPS MCE St Pourcinois Yamaha Michelin 1:59.797 13 6.405 0.089 13 54.749 34.119 30.411 1:59.279

27 27 PILLOUX Germain SPS St Chamond MS Yamaha Pirelli 2:00.076 10 6.684 0.279 13 55.137 34.426 30.242 1:59.805

28 82 GEISER Lohan SPS Challenger MC Circuit Jura Sud Yamaha Pirelli 2:00.092 7 6.700 0.016 13 55.310 34.664 30.093 2:00.067

29 88 PAOLI Baptiste SPS Aspi Racing Kawasaki Pirelli 2:00.225 10 6.833 0.133 11 54.921 34.519 30.387 1:59.827

30 46 BRULEY Valentin SPS Challenger AM des Fins Yamaha Pirelli 2:00.702 5 7.310 0.477 6 55.687 34.743 29.926 2:00.356

31 24 ROSSIGNOL Killian SPS MC Acceleration Kawasaki Pirelli 2:01.383 11 7.991 0.681 11 55.532 34.293 31.469 2:01.294

32 12 KAZMIERSKI Camille SPS Challenger MC Riding Sensation Kawasaki Pirelli 2:01.853 9 8.461 0.470 10 55.854 35.076 30.923 2:01.853

33 25 PREVOST Axel SPS Challenger MC Riding Sensation Yamaha Michelin 2:02.603 12 9.211 0.750 13 56.153 35.216 30.645 2:02.014

34 5 CLEMENT Aymeric SPS Ass MC Macon Yamaha Pirelli 2:03.190 7 9.798 0.587 11 56.045 35.076 31.437 2:02.558

35 28 PALHIER Evan SPS Challenger MC de Lyon et du Rhone Yamaha Pirelli 2:05.757 4 12.365 2.567 10 57.421 36.197 31.559 2:05.177

36 346 BRIVA Lauryne SPS Challenger MC Circuit Jura Sud Yamaha Pirelli 2:06.038 3 12.646 0.281 4 57.553 35.828 32.091 2:05.472

37 45 SAUTEREAU Robin SPS Challenger As Team Hippocamtus Yamaha Pirelli 2:06.593 11 13.201 0.555 11 58.735 36.512 31.346 2:06.593

38 147 RIBET Gwendal SPS Challenger PMS 17 Kawasaki Pirelli 2:06.985 4 13.593 0.392 4 57.191 36.340 32.771 2:06.302

39 18 TAUVERON Theo SPS Challenger MC de Montlucon Yamaha Pirelli 2:07.020 5 13.628 0.035 12 58.817 36.431 31.402 2:06.650

40 29 HAUSS Loup SPS Kid Decouverte Moto Kawasaki Pirelli 2:07.463 11 14.071 0.443 12 58.637 36.142 32.399 2:07.178

41 96 LABARTHE Mathis SPS MC de Queven Kawasaki Pirelli - 0 - - 0 22:26.… 59.823 - -

42 7 CURTI Vincent SPS MC de la Croix du Dan Yamaha Pirelli - 0 - - 0 - - - -

43 26 JOULIN Dorian SPS Challenger As Team Hippocamtus Yamaha Pirelli - 0 - - 0 - - - -

44 41 HOSSEY Robin SPS Moto team 95 Kawasaki Pirelli - 0 - - 0 - - - -
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